
Contact list

County Region FASD Support Group name Agency City Contact Name Contact Title Telephone Email Address

 Wellington  Central Region
 Guelph Wellington FASD Family and 

Caregiver Support Group
 N/A  Guelph  Angela Van Arragon  Volunteer  519-400-3087 guelphfasd@gmail.com

 Peel  Central Region
 Change your way of thinking *FASD* 

Support, Structure and Well-Being
 N/A  Brampton

 Antoinette Strachan

Meera Sidhu

 Volunteer

Service Provider

 647-998-3449

905-855-2690 x2117

 antoinette751@hotmail.com

msidhu@erinoakkids.ca

 Simcoe  Central Region
 Simcoe County FASD Caregiver 

Support Group

 Catulpa Community Support 

Services Inc.
 Barrie  Carolyn Walsh

 Children's Services Program 

Supervisor
 705-733-3227 x2355 cwalsh@catulpa.on.ca

 Waterloo  Central Region
 FASD Action Group Waterloo 

Region
 Waterloo Region Family Network  Kitchener  Krista McCann  Program Coordinator  519-886-9150 x2 Krista.McCann@wrfn.info

 Dufferin  Central Region
 Dufferin FASD Caregiver Support 

Group
 Dufferin Child and Family Services  Orangeville  Tara Leskey  FASD Coordinator  519-941-1530 x237 tara.leskey@dcafs.on.ca

 York  Central Region
 York Region FASD Caregiver 

Support Group

 Catulpa Community Support 

Services Inc.
 Barrie  Vicky Merrilees

 Children's Services Program 

Supervisor
 705-733-3227 x2355 vmerrilees@catulpa.on.ca

 Peterborough  East Region
 FASD Peterborough Adult Support 

Group

 Tri-County Community Support 

Services
 Peterborough  Brittany Thompson  Behaviour Consultant  705-876-9245 x256 bthompson@tccss.org

 Renfrew  East Region
 Family and Children's Services of 

Renfrew County

 Family and Children's Services of 

Renfrew County
 Permboke  Darcy Lacombe  Developmental Services Supervisor  613-735-6866 x4025 darcy.lacombe@fcsrenfrew.on.ca

 Durham  East Region
 FASD Caregiver Support Group - 

Durham Region

 Resources for Exceptional Children 

and Youth - Durham Region
 Ajax  Denise Cashley  Executive Director  905-427-8862 x332 dcashley@rfecydurham.com

 Lanark, Leeds, Grenville, 

Stormont Dundas Glengarry, 

Prescott Russell

 East Region  Families impacted by FASD  N/A  Smith Falls  Diane Greer  Co-Chair and Co-Treasurer  613-925-1916 ggreer@xplornet.com

 Lanark, Leeds, Grenville, 

Stormont Dundas Glengarry, 

Prescott Russell

 East Region
 Rural FASD Support Network - 

Smith Falls Chapter 
 N/A  Smith Falls  Diane Greer  Co-Chair and Co-Treasurer  613-925-1916 ggreer@xplornet.com

 Ottawa  East Region  FASD Group of Ottawa  Citizen Advocacy  Ottawa  Elspeth Ross  Volunteer  613-446-4144 rosse@ncf.ca

 Victoria County  East Region  Lindsay FASD Caregivers Group
 Children's Services Council of 

Victoria County
 Lindsay  Janice Balfour  Program Assistant  705-328-3606 admin@cysc.ca

 Peterborough  East Region

 Peterborough, City of Kawartha 

Lakes, Haliburton FASD 

Parent/Caregiver Group

 Tri-County Community Support 

Services
 Peterborough  Kim Carson  FASD Coordinator  705-876-9245 x231 kcarson@tccss.org

 Hastings, Prince Edward  East Region
 Belleville and Area FASD Support 

Group
 Children's Mental Health Services  Belleville  Susan Sweetman  Executive Director  613-966-3100 x240 ssweetman@cmhs-hpe.on.ca

 Northumberland  East Region
 Cobourg and Area FASD Support 

Group
 Children's Mental Health Services  Belleville  Susan Sweetman  Executive Director  613-966-3100 x240 ssweetman@cmhs-hpe.on.ca

 Kenora  North Region

 Northwestern Ontario Regional 

FASD Caregiver Support Group - 

Kenora Chapter

 FIREFLY  Kenora  Amanda Brennan
 Clinical Supervisor of FASD 

Services
 807-467-5417 x2389 abrennan@fireflynw.ca

 Algoma  North Region
 Algoma FASD Family and Caregiver 

Support Group
 THRIVE Child Development Centre  Sault Ste. Marie  Audree Labonte  FASD Coordinator  705-759-1131 alabonte@kidsthrive.ca

 Sudbury  North Region  FASD Family Support Circle  Shkagamik-Kwe Health Centre  Sudbury  Carol Anne Cheechoo  Director of Community Programs  705-759-1131 ccheechoo@skhc.ca

 Rainy River  North Region
 Northwestern Ontario Regional 

FASD Caregiver Support Group
 FIREFLY  Red Lake  Dianne Sidders

 Prenatal Nutrition Program 

Coordinator
 807-727-9064 dsidders@fireflynw.ca

 Nipissing  North Region  Support for Adults living with FASD  N/A  North Bay  Elaine Cousineau  Educator/Consultant  705-498-8446 cousineauelaine@gmail.com

 Algoma  North Region
 Maamwesying Caregiver Support 

Group

 Maamwesying North Shore 

Community Health Services
 Cutler  Frances Pine  FASD/CN Coordinator  705-844-2021 x301 frances.pine@nmninoeyaa.ca

 Kenora  North Region  Childwellness
 Sandy Lake First Nation Health 

Authority
 Sandy Lake  Greta Meekis  Manager  807-774-3464 gmeekis26@gmail.com

 Algoma  North region
 Trying Different Not Harder - Garden 

River First Nation Bio-Mom FASD
 Garden river Wellness Center  Garden River

 Kimberley Cavanagh-

Dillane
 Indigenous Outreach Counsellor  705-297-2805 kcavanagh-dillane@algomafamilyservices.org

 Nipissing  North Region  FASD North Family Support Event  One Kids Place  North Bay  Laurie Braidwood  Program Manager  705-476-5437 laurieb@onekidsplace.ca

 Nipissing  North Region
 FASD North Support Group for 

Caregivers, Children and Youth
 One Kids Place  North Bay  Laurie Braidwood  Program Manager  705-476-5437 laurieb@onekidsplace.ca

 Sudbury  North Region
 N'Swakamok Finding Acceptance 

through Support & Determination

 N'Swakamok Native Friendship 

Centre
 Sudbury  Roberta Sago  Community Support Worker  705-674-2128 fasd@nfcsudbury.org

 Kenora  North Region  Circle of Care - Dryden
 Community Living Dryden-Sioux 

Lookout
 Dryden  Yvette Jones  N/A  N/A yvette.jones@cldsl.ca

 Kenora  North Region  Circle of Care - Sioux Lookout
 Community Living Dryden-Sioux 

Lookout
 Sioux-Lookout  Yvette Jones  N/A  N/A yvette.jones@cldsl.ca

 Thunder Bay  North Region  FASIN  N/A  Thunder Bay  Tesa Fiddler  Chair  807-627-2219 tbayfasin@gmail.com

 Toronto  Toronto
 Toronto FASD Coordinating Network 

(TFASDCN)
 FASWorld Canada  Toronto  Sharron Richards  TFASDCN Co-Chair  416-925-1073 hutchings.richards@sympatico.ca

FASD Support Groups
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 Lambton  West Region
 Sarnia Lambton FASD Support 

Group

 Pathways Health Centre For 

Children
 Sarnia  Dave Schaller  Manager - Community Services  519-542-3471 x262 dschaller@pathwayscentre.org

 Middlesex  West Region

 "A Night Out With Friends" 

(London/Middlesex) FASD Parent 

Support Group

 London Family Court Clinic  London  Kim Harris  FASD Clinical Manager  N/A kim.harris@lfcc.on.ca

 Middlesex  West Region  London FASD Parent and Caregiver  N/A  London  Ginette Lamothe  Founder/leader  519-878-2598 fasdinclondon@gmail.com

 Brant  West Region
 Brant FASD Caregiver Support 

Group
 Contact Brant  Brantford  Jane Angus  Chief Executive Officer  519-758-8228 jane@contactbrant.net

 Chatham-Kent  West Region  Chatham Kent FASD Support Group
 Children's Treatment Centre of 

Chatham-Kent
 Chatham  Jessica Constancio  FASD worker  519-354-0520 x259 jconstancio@ctc-ck.com

 Bruce  West Region

 Saugeen Shores FASD Community 

Academic Success Team - CAST 

Outreach Program

 N/A  Port Elgin  Lorie Hill  Volunteer/Founder  519-832-8293 loriehill@me.com

 Bruce  West Region

 Saugeen Shores FASD CAST - 

Community Academic Success 

Team

 N/A  Port Elgin  Lorie Hill  Volunteer/Founder  519-832-8293 loriehill@me.com

 Brant  West Region
 Friends Assisting and Supporting 

Development

 Woodview Mental Health and 

Autism Services
 Brantford  Nicole Schween  Program Manager  519-752-5308 x108 nschween@woodview.ca
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